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CORN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN" ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 27th July 1872.

Wheat
Barley ,
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans ,
Indian Com
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
[ndian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and")
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt (entered by 1
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
668,178
137,298
187,955

856
7,818

28,009
354,241

140

1,384,495

Cwt.
39,528

'"25

39,553

1,424,048

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
101,678
34,115
10,710

5,554

114,661

266,718

Cwt.
16,605

16,605

283,323

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
135,346

5,240

450,947

591,533

Cwt.

...

591,533

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
905,202
176,653
198,665

856
13,372
28,009

919,849
140

2,242,746

Cwt.
56,133

'" 25

56,158

2,298,904

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
333
85

684

39

1,141

Cwt.
239

"216

455

1,596

Quarters.
1,011

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
944

151

"'84

1,179

Cwt.
19

19

1,198

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
1,277

85
835

'" 39

84

2,320

Cwt.
258

'"216

474

2,794

Quarters.
1,011

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
July 29, 1872.

S. SELDQN, Principal.

S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap, 87, in the Week ended 27th July
1872.

Wheat ...

Barley ... -^ .„ __.

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.

30,827 6

112 1

-694 1

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.

59 1

32 1

24 0

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
July 29,1872.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.


