## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 27th July 1872.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO—				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.	
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 668,178 137,298 187,955 856 7,818 28,009 354,241 140	Cwt. 101,678 34,115 10,710  5,554  114,661	Cwt. 135,346 5,240   450,947 	Cwt. 905,202 176,653 198,665 856 13,372 28,009 919,849 140	Cwt. 333 85 684 39	Cwt. 944 151 84	Cwt. 1,277 85 835  39  84 	
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	1,384,495	266,718	591,533	2,242,746	1,141	1,179	2,320	
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 39,528    25	Cwt. 16,605	Cwt	Cwt. 56,133      25	Cwt. 239 216	Cwt. 19	Cwt. 258  216  	
Total of Meal	39,553	16,605		56,158	455	19	474	
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,424,048	283,323	591,533	2,298,904	1,596	1,198	2,794	
Malt (entered by ) the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,011	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,011	

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, July 29, 1872. S. SELDON, Principal.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 27th July 1872.

				QUANTITIES SOLD.		AVERAGE PRICE.		
				Qrs.	Bus.	s.	d.	
Wheat	•••	***	***	 30,827	6	59	1	
Barley	•••		F-0-6	 112	1	32	1	
Oats	•••	•••	***	 694	1	24	9	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, July 29, 1872.

A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.